## September 9, 2002

Mr. William A. Eaton Vice President, Operations Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

SUBJECT: GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION - REPLY TO RESPONSE TO ORDER FOR

INTERIM SAFEGUARDS AND SECURITY COMPENSATORY MEASURES

(TAC NO. MB4132)

Dear Mr. Eaton:

On February 25, 2002, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) issued Orders modifying the operating licenses for the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station to require compliance with the specified interim safeguards and security compensatory measures.

The NRC staff's letter of June 10, 2002, addressed your earlier response to the Orders and granted, in response to your request, an extension of time until June 14, 2002, for your submission of the required response for interim compensatory measures (ICM) B.2.a(1 & 2) and B.2.b.

The NRC staff has reviewed your response to ICM B.2.a(1 & 2) and B.2.b, submitted by your letter of June 11, 2002, and finds that you have satisfied the current reporting requirements of the Order.

W. Eaton - 2 -

The NRC will determine the effectiveness of your implementation of the ICMs through on-site inspections. I would like to remind you that, pursuant to Section III.C.2 of the Order, you are to report to the Commission when you have achieved full compliance with the requirements described in Attachment 2 to the Order.

Please contact Dave Jaffe at (301) 415-1439 if you have any other questions on these issues.

Sincerely,

/RA/

John A. Zwolinski, Director Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-416

cc: See next page

W. Eaton - 2 -

The NRC will determine the effectiveness of your implementation of the ICMs through on-site inspections. I would like to remind you that, pursuant to Section III.C.2 of the Order, you are to report to the Commission when you have achieved full compliance with the requirements described in Attachment 2 to the Order.

Please contact Dave Jaffe at (301) 415-1439 if you have any other questions on these issues.

Sincerely,

/RA/

John A. Zwolinski, Director Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-416

cc: See next page

**DISTRIBUTION:** 

PUBLIC OGC SCollins/JJohnson

ACRS/ACNW **BSheron** SECY WBorchardt G. Hill (2) LMarsh PD-IV-1R/F **BBoger RMartin VDricks RAlbert** RGramm **RSullivan GTracy** VOrdaz **RCrlenjak JBelanger SMorris RPalla** EMerschoff, RIV DJaffe

DJohnson KBrockman, RIV

ADAMS Accession No.: ML022530422

OFFICE	PDII-1(LPM)	PDIV-/PM	PDIV-1/LA	NSIR
NAME	RMartin	NKalyanam	MMcAllister	AMadison
DATE	8/29/02	8/29/02	8/29/02	8/30/02
OFFICE	PDIV-1/SC	PDIV-1/PD	DLPM/D	7
NAME	RGramm	WRuland	JZwolinski	

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

## **Grand Gulf Nuclear Station**

CC:

Executive Vice President & Chief Operating Officer Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 31995 Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Wise, Carter, Child & Caraway P. O. Box 651 Jackson, MS 39205

Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, N.W. - 12th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3502

Director
Division of Solid Waste Management
Mississippi Department of Natural
Resources
P. O. Box 10385
Jackson, MS 39209

President Claiborne County Board of Supervisors P. O. Box 339 Port Gibson, MS 39150

Regional Administrator, Region IV U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 Arlington, TX 76011

Senior Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 399 Port Gibson, MS 39150

General Manager, GGNS Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150 Attorney General
Department of Justice
State of Louisiana
P. O. Box 94005
Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9005

State Health Officer State Board of Health P. O. Box 1700 Jackson, MS 39205

Office of the Governor State of Mississippi Jackson, MS 39201

Attorney General Asst. Attorney General State of Mississippi P. O. Box 22947 Jackson, MS 39225

Vice President, Operations Support Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 31995 Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Director Nuclear Safety Assurance Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150